

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय जीन्द Chaudhary Particle Claudhary

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (A Haryana State Government University) (Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 2B of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/5 2(f) & 12-B)

Notification regarding course name & postpone of theory Paper of UG Courses December, 2024 Examinations

It is hereby notified that the course name & postpone of the following paper may be read as per following details:-

Cour	se Subject/							
$\frac{N_0}{U} = \frac{1}{UG}$	Paper	Paper Code	Sem.	Earlier Exam Date	Revised Exam Date	Old Course	Revised Course name	
(NEP- 2020)	P- 24 Onwards)	B23- SEC- 226	I	20/12/2024	15/01/2025	B.A Hons (NEP-2020)	UG-C (NEP 2020)	

Note: Examination Center and Timings will remain same. All the Chairperson/Principal's are requested to inform their students accordingly.

NISile "

e 101

Controller of Examination Date:-19/12/2024

Endst. No. :- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/ 2.6.2.7 .- 2634

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Chairpersons/Principal's of UTD's/Affiliated Degree Colleges, CRSU, Jind.
- 2. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload the same on University website.
- 3. Superintendent, Secrecy-I, CRSU, Jind.
- Superintendent, Secrecy-II, CRSU, Jind.
- 5. Asstt. to Controller of Examinations, CRSU, Jind.
- 6. IUMS Representative.
- 7. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

NSIL

Controller of Examinations



चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (A Haryana State Government University) (Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-8)

Notification regarding nomenclature of theory Papers of UG Courses December, 2024 Examinations

It is hereby notified that the nomenclature of the following papers may be read as per following details -

Sr. No.	Course	Subject/ Paper	Paper Sen Code		Examination Date	Old Nomenclature of paper	Revised Nomenclature of	
	B.B.A- (NEP- 2020)	Basic Statistics (2023-24 Only) Paper ID-26169	BBA- CC-102	1	20/12/2024	Basic Statistics (2023-24 Onwards)	Basic Statistics (2023-24 Only)	
2.	B.B.A- (NEP- 2020)	Fundamentals of Accounting (2023- 24 Only) Paper ID-26170	BBA- CC-103	I	28/12/2024	Fundamentals of Accounting (2023-24 Onwards)	Fundamentals of Accounting (2023-24 Only)	

Note: Examination Center and Timings will remain same. All the Chairperson/Principal's are requested to inform their students accordingly.

Endst. No. :- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/22619-2626

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. All the Chairpersons/Principal's of UTD's/Affiliated Degree Colleges, CRSU, Jind.

2. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload the same on University website.

3. Superintendent, Secrecy-I, CRSU, Jind.

4 Superintendent, Secrecy-II, CRSU, Jind.

5. Asstt. to Controller of Examinations, CRSU, Jind.

6 IUMS Representative.

7. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.

8 PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

Controller of Examinations Date:-19/12/2024

NISK "

Controller of Examinations



-

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind (A Haryana State Government University) (Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

Notification regarding Addition of theory Papers of UG Courses December, 2024 Examinations

It is hereby notified that the following papers are Added as per following detail:-

No.	Course B.B.A-(NEP-	Subject/ Paper Basic Statistics (2024-25	Paper Code	Sem.	Examination Date	Remarks
2.	2020)	Onwards) Paper ID-26399	BBA-CC-102	I	08/01/2025	Paper Added (Morning
	B.B.A-(NEP- 2020)	Fundamentals of Accounting (2024-25 Onwards) Paper ID-26400	BBA-CC-103	I 10/01/202		Session) Paper Added (Morning

e: Examination Center and Timings will remain same. All the Chairperson/Principal's are requested to inform their students accordingly.

Controller of Examinations

Date:-19/12/2024

Endst. No. :- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/. 2635- 2642

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. All the Chairpersons/Principal's of UTD's/Affiliated Degree Colleges, CRSU, Jind.

2. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload the same on University website. 3. Superintendent, Secrecy-I, CRSU, Jind.

4. Superintendent, Secrecy-II, CRSU, Jind.

5. Asstt. to Controller of Examinations, CRSU, Jind.

6. IUMS Representative.

7. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.

8. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

Controller of Examinations